
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:688
ANSWERED ON:29.02.2000
CGHS DISPENSARIES IN DELHI
AJAY SINGH CHAUTALA

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of CGHS dispensaries in Delhi location-wise;

(b) whether all the dispensaries have X-rays and Blood testing facilities;

(c) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the time by which the said facilities are likely to be provided in all the dispensaries?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SHRI N.T.
SHANMUGAM)

(a): The information is given in the attached statement at annexure `A`.

(b): No, Sir.

(c): Out of 86 allopathic dispensaries functioning in Delhi, 38 laboratories are functioning in allopathic dispensaries. X-ray facilities are available only in 3 dispensaries/polyclinic.

(d): It is not feasible to provide X-ray and Blood testing facilities in all the dispensaries due to resource constraints and also due to avoid under utilisation of such facilities.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN PART(a) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 688 FOR 29.02.2000.

ANNEXURE-A

LIST OF ALLOPATHIC DISPENSARIES FUNCTIONING UNDER CGHS DELHI

01 Gole Market   02 Pandara Road
03 Delhi Cantt.   04 Minto Road
05 Paharganj   06 Subzi Mandi
07 Timarpur   08 Chandni Chowk
09 Lodhi Road-I   10 Lodhi Road-II
11 Lajpat Nagar   12 Kidwai Nagar
13 Sarojini Nagar-I 14 Sarojini Nagar-II
15 Laxmibai Nagar 16 Moti Bagh
17 Karol Bagh   18 Pusa Road
19 Dev Nagar   20 Patel Nagar-I
21 Netaji Nagar   22 Pul Bangash
23 Chankaya Puri 24 Kasturba Nagar-I
25 Tilak Nagar   26 President Estate
27 Darya  Ganj   28 Nanakpura
29 Nauroji Nagar 30 North Avenue
31 South Avenue   32 Constitution House
33 Telegraph Lane 34 Sarojini Nagar Market
35 Srinivaspuri   36 Patel Nagar-II
37 Andrews Ganj   38 Jungpura
39 Malviya Nagar 40 Kalkaji -I
41 R.K. Puram-I   42 Dr.Z.H. Road
43 New Rajinder Nagar 44 R.K. Puram-II
45 Hauz Khas   46 Hari Nagar
47 Shahdara   48 R.K. Puram-III
49 Chitra Gupta Road 50 R.K. Puram-IV
51 Rajouri Garden 52 Shakurbasti
53 Inderpuri   54 Naraina
55 G.K.G.   56 R.K. Puram-V


57 Nangal Raya   58 Rajpur Road
59 Kingsway Camp 60 Janakpuri-I
61 Ashok Vihar   62 Sadiq Nagar
63 Tri Nagar   64 M.B. Road
65 Palam Colony   66 Laxmi Nagar
67 Ghaziabad   68 R.K. Puram-VI
69 Faridabad   70 Munirka
71 Kasturba Nagar-II 72 Gurgaon
73 Janakpuri-II   74 Kalkaji-II
75 Gole Market-II 76 Mayur Vihar
77 Dakshinpuri   78 Vivak Vihar
79 Paschim Vihar 80 Pitampura
81 Sunder Vihar   82 Pragati Vihar
83 Yamuna Vihar   84 Noida
85 Dilshad Garden 86 Rohini
87 Moti Nagar(closed)
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